
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

FIREPLACE MANTEL SHELVES
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


- 1 -

NOTE: The cover is a reference image, and the specific shape is subject to
the actual product.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FIREPLACE MANTEL
SHELVES
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Safety & Warning
1. Do not allow children to climb on the unit.
2. Keep children and pets away during assembly.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
1. Please assemble the product in strict accordance with the instructions.
Incorrect assembly could be hazardous.
2. Do not try to assemble the product when feeling tired or when under the
influence of alcohol, drugs or medication.
3. Separate and count all parts and hardware.
4. Follow the intended uses only. Do not sit or stand on the above.

INSTALL
Step 1
Using a phillips screwdriver or drill to take the mounting board off the
mantel.
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Step 2
Using a stud finder to locate the studs.
Step 3
Place mounting board onto the wall and use level to make sure the
mounting board is LEVEL.
Step 4
Use a drill bit to pre-drill holes through the mounting board to the wall.
Step 5
Install anchors. Use anchors A for cement or brick wall. Use anchors B for
dry wall. If studs are present, no wall anchors are needed.
Step 6
Attached the mounting board to the wall with the long screws. Check
again if the mounting board is installed level.

Step 7
Place mantel shelf on the mounting board.
Step 8
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Using a Phillips screwdriver (or drill), drive the provided short screws
straight down through the pre-drilled holes in the top surface of the
mantel shelf.

Tools Needed
1.Stud finder
2.Pencil
3.Level
4.Drill
5.Drill bit

PACKAGING LIST

No. Components Picture QTY

1 Long Screws 6PCS
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2 Short Screws 6PCS

3 Wall anchors A 6PCS

4 Wall anchors B 6PCS

5 Spirit level 1PCS

6 Mantel Shelf 1PCS

NOTE: 3 short screws pre-installed on the fireplace frame

USING TECHNICAL PARAMETERS

MODEL COLOUR SIZE（inch）

RB48-8-5 Antique Brown 48*8*5

DC48-8-5 dark coffee 48*8*5

RW60-8-6 Antique Brown 60*8*6

RB60-8-6 Antique wood color 60*8*6

NB60-8-5 Natural Brown 60*8*6
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RW72-8-5 Antique Brown 72*8*5

RB72-8-5 Antique wood color 72*8*5

LB72-8-5 light brown 72*8*5

NB84-8-6 Natural Brown 84*8*6

WT60-8-5 white 60*8*5

WT72-8-5 white 72*8*5

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODE  D'EMPLOI

ÉTAGÈRES  DE  CHEMINÉE

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.
"Économisez  la  moitié",  "Moitié  prix"  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  que  nous  utilisons  ne  représente  

qu'une  estimation  des  économies  dont  vous  pourriez  bénéficier  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  
rapport  aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  signifie  pas  nécessairement  couvrir  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  proposés.  

par  nous.  Nous  vous  rappelons  de  vérifier  attentivement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  
nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Machine Translated by Google
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Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  
électronique  www.vevor.com/support

BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZNOUS!

REMARQUE :  La  couverture  est  une  image  de  référence  et  la  forme  spécifique  dépend  du  produit  réel.

ÉTAGÈRES

MANTEL  DE  FOYER

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  les  produits ?  Besoin  d'une  assistance  technique ?  N'hésitez  pas  à  

nous  contacter:

Il  s'agit  des  instructions  originales,  veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  instructions  du  
manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  une  interprétation  claire  de  notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  
L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  nous  pardonner  que  
nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  s'il  y  a  des  mises  à  jour  technologiques  ou  logicielles  sur  notre  produit.
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influence  de  l’alcool,  de  drogues  ou  de  médicaments.

2.  N'essayez  pas  d'assembler  le  produit  lorsque  vous  vous  sentez  fatigué  ou  sous  le  poids.

3.  Séparez  et  comptez  toutes  les  pièces  et  le  matériel.

4.  Suivez  uniquement  les  utilisations  prévues.  Ne  vous  asseyez  pas  et  ne  vous  tenez  pas  debout  sur  ce  qui  précède.

2.  Éloignez  les  enfants  et  les  animaux  domestiques  pendant  l'assemblage.

Un  assemblage  incorrect  pourrait  être  dangereux.

1.  Veuillez  assembler  le  produit  en  stricte  conformité  avec  les  instructions.

1.  Ne  laissez  pas  les  enfants  grimper  sur  l'appareil.

manteau.

Étape  1

À  l'aide  d'un  tournevis  cruciforme  ou  d'une  perceuse,  retirez  la  carte  de  montage  du

INSTALLER

Alerte  de  sécurité

PRÉCAUTIONS  DE  MONTAGE

  2  
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Étape  4

Placez  la  tablette  de  cheminée  sur  la  planche  de  montage.

Utilisez  un  foret  pour  prépercer  des  trous  à  travers  la  plaque  de  montage  jusqu'au  mur.

Étape  8

Étape  5

Étape  2

Installez  des  ancrages.  Utilisez  les  ancrages  A  pour  les  murs  en  ciment  ou  en  briques.  Utilisez  les  ancrages  B  pour

cloison  sèche.  Si  des  montants  sont  présents,  aucune  ancrage  mural  n’est  nécessaire.

Utiliser  un  détecteur  de  montants  pour  localiser  les  montants.

Étape  6

Étape  3

Fixez  la  carte  de  montage  au  mur  avec  les  longues  vis.  Vérifier

Placez  le  panneau  de  montage  sur  le  mur  et  utilisez  un  niveau  pour  vous  assurer  que  le

encore  une  fois  si  la  carte  de  montage  est  installée  de  niveau.

Étape  7

la  carte  de  montage  est  de  NIVEAU.

Machine Translated by Google



  4  

2.Crayon

Vis  longues

3.Niveau

6  pièces

4.  Perceuse

À  l'aide  d'un  tournevis  cruciforme  (ou  d'une  perceuse),  vissez  les  vis  courtes  fournies

5.  Foret

directement  vers  le  bas  à  travers  les  trous  prépercés  dans  la  surface  supérieure  du

N°  Composants

étagère  de  cheminée.

Image

Outils  nécessaires

QTÉ

1

1.  Recherche  de  montants

LISTE  D'EMBALLAGE

Machine Translated by Google



UTILISATION  DES  PARAMÈTRES  TECHNIQUES

6  pièces

5

RB4885

Brun  antique

RB6086

Tablette  de  cheminée

48*8*5

60*8*6

6  pièces

Brun  naturel

4

REMARQUE :  3  vis  courtes  préinstallées  sur  le  cadre  du  foyer

café  noir

6  pièces

MODÈLE

RW6086

Vis  courtes

1  PCS

TAILLE  (pouces)

60*8*6

3

6

Brun  antique

Couleur  bois  antique

DC4885

NB6085

Ancrages  muraux  A

1  PCS

Ancrages  muraux  B

48*8*5

60*8*6

2

Niveau  à  bulle

COULEUR

  5  
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REPRÉSENTANT  CE

REPRÉSENTANT  DU  ROYAUMEUNI Bureau  limité  147,  Centurion  House,  Londres

60329  FrancfortsurleMain.

Route,  StainesuponThames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITÉE.  C/O  YH  Consulting

ECrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,

72*8*5

60*8*5

LB7285

WT7285

brun  clair

blanc

72*8*5

72*8*5

NB8486

72*8*5

RW7285

Brun  naturel

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Brun  antique

84*8*6

Adresse :  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A1609shi,  baoshanqu,  Shanghai  
200000  CN.
Importé  en  Australie : SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  RUE  ROKEVAASTWOOD

RB7285

WT6085

NSW  2122  Australie

blanc

Importé  aux  ÉtatsUnis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Couleur  bois  antique

Lieu,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

  6  
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

KAMINKAMINREGALE

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantiezertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.
„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  von  uns  verwendete  Ausdrücke  stellen  lediglich  

eine  Schätzung  der  Einsparungen  dar,  die  Sie  durch  den  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  
großen  Top-Marken  erzielen  könnten,  und  bedeuten  nicht  unbedingt,  dass  alle  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  

abgedeckt  werden  von  uns.  Bitte  prüfen  Sie  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  sorgfältig,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  zu  den  Top-
Marken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Machine Translated by Google
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

REGALE

HINWEIS:  Bei  der  Abdeckung  handelt  es  sich  um  ein  Referenzbild.  Die  spezifische  Form  hängt  vom  

tatsächlichen  Produkt  ab.

Kaminsims

Haben  Sie  Fragen  zum  Produkt?  Benötigen  Sie  technische  Unterstützung?  Sie  können  uns  

gerne  kontaktieren:

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Bedienungsanleitungen  
sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  
Auslegung  unserer  Bedienungsanleitung  vor.  Das  Aussehen  des  Produkts  hängt  
von  dem  Produkt  ab,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  entschuldigen  Sie,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  
erneut  informieren,  wenn  es  zu  unserem  Produkt  technische  oder  Software-Updates  gibt.

-  1  -
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Einfluss  von  Alkohol,  Drogen  oder  Medikamenten.

2.  Versuchen  Sie  nicht,  das  Produkt  zusammenzubauen,  wenn  Sie  sich  müde  fühlen  oder  unter  Druck  stehen

3.  Trennen  und  zählen  Sie  alle  Teile  und  Hardware.

Nehmen  Sie  die  Montageplatte  mit  einem  Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher  oder  einer  Bohrmaschine  ab

1.  Bitte  montieren  Sie  das  Produkt  streng  gemäß  der  Anleitung.

Eine  falsche  Montage  kann  gefährlich  sein.

2.  Halten  Sie  Kinder  und  Haustiere  während  der  Montage  fern.

1.  Erlauben  Sie  Kindern  nicht,  auf  das  Gerät  zu  klettern.

Schritt  1

Kaminsims.

4.  Befolgen  Sie  nur  die  vorgesehenen  Verwendungszwecke.  Setzen  oder  stellen  Sie  sich  nicht  auf  die  oben  genannten  Gegenstände.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN  BEI  DER  MONTAGE

Sicherheitswarnung

INSTALLIEREN

-  2  -
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Schritt  4

Platzieren  Sie  die  Kaminsimsplatte  auf  der  Montageplatte.

Bohren  Sie  mit  einem  Bohrer  Löcher  durch  die  Montageplatte  bis  zur  Wand  vor.

Schritt  8

Schritt  5

Schritt  2

Trockenmauer.  Wenn  Bolzen  vorhanden  sind,  sind  keine  Wandanker  erforderlich.

Installieren  Sie  Anker.  Verwenden  Sie  Anker  A  für  Beton-  oder  Ziegelwände.  Verwenden  Sie  Anker  B  für

Verwenden  Sie  einen  Bolzensucher,  um  die  Bolzen  zu  lokalisieren.

Schritt  6

Schritt  3

Befestigen  Sie  die  Montageplatte  mit  den  langen  Schrauben  an  der  Wand.  Überprüfen

Platzieren  Sie  die  Montageplatte  an  der  Wand  und  stellen  Sie  mit  einer  Wasserwaage  sicher,  dass  sie  richtig  ist

nochmals,  ob  die  Montageplatte  eben  montiert  ist.

Schritt  7

Die  Montageplatte  ist  eben.

Machine Translated by Google



VERPACKUNGSLISTE

2.Bleistift

Lange  Schrauben

3.Ebene

6  STK

4.  Bohren

Drehen  Sie  die  mitgelieferten  kurzen  Schrauben  mit  einem  Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher  (oder  einer  Bohrmaschine)  ein

5.  Bohrer

gerade  nach  unten  durch  die  vorgebohrten  Löcher  in  der  Oberseite  des

Nr.  Komponenten

Kaminsims.

Bild

Werkzeuge  benötigt

MENGE

1

1.  Bolzensucher

-  4  -
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VERWENDUNG  TECHNISCHER  PARAMETER

6  Stück

5

RB48-8-5

Antik  Braun

RB60-8-6

Kaminsims-Regal

48*8*5

60*8*6

6  Stück

Natürliches  Braun

4

HINWEIS:  3  kurze  Schrauben  am  Kaminrahmen  vorinstalliert

dunkler  Kaffee

6  Stück

MODELL

RW60-8-6

Kurze  Schrauben

1  STÜCK

GRÖSSE  (Zoll)

60*8*6

3

6

Antik  Braun

Antike  Holzfarbe

DC48-8-5

NB60-8-5

Maueranker  A

1  STÜCK

Maueranker  B

48*8*5

60*8*6

2

Wasserwaage

FARBE

-  5  -
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EG-REP

UK  REP Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,  London

60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

Straße,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  

72*8*5

60*8*5

LB72-8-5

WT72-8-5

Hellbraun

Weiß

72*8*5

NB84-8-6

72*8*5

72*8*5

RW72-8-5

Natürliches  Braun

Hersteller:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Antikbraun

84*8*6

Adresse:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  

Shanghai  200000  CN.

Importiert  nach  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

RB72-8-5

WT60-8-5

NSW  2122  Australien

Weiß

Importiert  in  die  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Antike  Holzfarbe

Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

-  6  -
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MENSOLE  PER  CAMINO

ISTRUZIONI  PER  L'USO

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  
solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  trarre  dall'acquistare  determinati  strumenti  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  più  importanti  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  strumenti  

offerti  da  noi.  Ti  ricordiamo  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  stai  
effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  migliori  marchi  principali.

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

Machine Translated by Google
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  
elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

-  1  -

HO  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

NOTA:  la  copertina  è  un'immagine  di  riferimento  e  la  forma  specifica  è  soggetta  al  prodotto  reale.

Queste  sono  le  istruzioni  originali,  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  manuale  

prima  dell'uso.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  d'uso.  

L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Ti  preghiamo  di  perdonarci  se  

non  ti  informeremo  più  se  sono  presenti  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  nostro  

prodotto.

SCAFFALI

CAMINO  CAMINO

Hai  domande  sul  prodotto?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitate  a  contattarci:

Machine Translated by Google
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INSTALLARE

Avvertenza  di  sicurezza

PRECAUZIONI  DI  MONTAGGIO

influenza  di  alcol,  droghe  o  farmaci.

3.  Separare  e  contare  tutte  le  parti  e  l'hardware.

2.  Non  tentare  di  montare  il  prodotto  quando  ci  si  sente  stanchi  o  quando  si  è  sotto  il  peso

4.  Seguire  solo  gli  usi  previsti.  Non  sedersi  o  stare  in  piedi  su  quanto  sopra.

2.  Tenere  lontani  i  bambini  e  gli  animali  domestici  durante  il  montaggio.

Un  montaggio  errato  potrebbe  essere  pericoloso.

1.  Si  prega  di  assemblare  il  prodotto  attenendosi  rigorosamente  alle  istruzioni.

1.  Non  permettere  ai  bambini  di  salire  sull'unità.

mensola.

Utilizzando  un  cacciavite  a  croce  o  un  trapano  per  rimuovere  la  scheda  di  montaggio

Passo  1

Machine Translated by Google



la  scheda  di  montaggio  è  A  LIVELLO.

Passaggio  7

Passaggio  4

Posizionare  la  mensola  del  caminetto  sul  pannello  di  montaggio.

Fissare  la  scheda  di  montaggio  al  muro  con  le  viti  lunghe.  Controllo

Passaggio  3

Posizionare  la  scheda  di  montaggio  sulla  parete  e  utilizzare  la  livella  per  assicurarsi  che  sia  posizionata  correttamente

nuovamente  se  la  piastra  di  montaggio  è  installata  a  livello.

Installa  gli  ancoraggi.  Utilizzare  i  tasselli  A  per  pareti  in  cemento  o  mattoni.  Utilizzare  gli  ancoraggi  B  per

Passo  2

cartongesso.  Se  sono  presenti  dei  montanti,  non  sono  necessari  tasselli  a  muro.

Passaggio  6

Utilizzando  un  cercatore  di  perni  per  individuare  i  perni.

Utilizzare  una  punta  da  trapano  per  praticare  i  fori  attraverso  la  scheda  di  montaggio  sulla  parete.

Passaggio  8

Passaggio  5

-  3  -

Machine Translated by Google



-4-

1.  Cercatore  di  stalloni

1

2.Matita

Viti  lunghe

Immagine

mensola  del  camino.

Strumenti  necessari

QUANTITÀ

5.  Punta  da  trapano

Utilizzando  un  cacciavite  Phillips  (o  un  trapano),  avvitare  le  viti  corte  fornite

N.  Componenti

direttamente  verso  il  basso  attraverso  i  fori  preforati  nella  superficie  superiore  del

3.Livello

6  pezzi

4.Forare

ELENCO  IMBALLAGGI

Machine Translated by Google
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Ancoraggi  a  muro  A

1  pezzo

DC48-8-5

NB60-8-5

60*8*6

Marrone  Antico

3

6

Colore  legno  antico

2

Livello  di  spirito

Marrone  Antico

COLORE

48*8*5

Ancoraggi  a  muro  B

60*8*6

6  pezzi

60*8*6

Mensola  del  camino

48*8*5

5

6  pezzi

RB48-8-5

RB60-8-6

RW60-8-6

6  pezzi

MODELLO

1  pezzo

Viti  corte

4

NOTA:  3  viti  corte  preinstallate  sul  telaio  del  caminetto

DIMENSIONE  (pollici)

caffè  scuro

Marrone  naturale

UTILIZZO  DEI  PARAMETRI  TECNICI

Machine Translated by Google



Strada,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Ufficio  limitato  147,  Centurion  House,  Londra

YH  CONSULTAZIONE  LIMITATA.  C/O  YH  Consulting

Magonza  Landstr.69,

60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.

-6-

REP.CE

REP.  DEL  REGNO  UNITO

Colore  legno  antico

bianco

72*8*5

60*8*5

Importato  negli  Stati  Uniti:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Luogo,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

84*8*6

Marrone  Antico

Importato  in  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

NSW  2122Australia

RB72-8-5

WT60-8-5

72*8*5

72*8*5

NB84-8-6

72*8*5

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Marrone  naturale

RW72-8-5

LB72-8-5

WT72-8-5

Indirizzo:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  

200000  CN.

bianco

Marrone  chiaro

Machine Translated by Google



Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


INSTRUCCIONES  DE  OPERACIÓN

ESTANTES  PARA  MANTEL  DE  CHIMENEA

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  proporcionarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.
"Ahorre  a  mitad  de  precio",  "A  mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  utilizada  por  nosotros  solo  

representa  una  estimación  de  los  ahorros  que  podría  beneficiarse  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  
comparación  con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  significa  necesariamente  cubrir  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

ofrecidas.  por  nosotros.  Le  recordamos  que,  cuando  realice  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  
si  realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Machine Translated by Google
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

¿NECESITAS  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

NOTA:  La  portada  es  una  imagen  de  referencia  y  la  forma  específica  está  sujeta  al  producto  real.

ESTANTES

MANTEL  DE  CHIMENEA

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  soporte  técnico?  Siéntete  libre  de  
contactarnos:

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales;  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  
manual  antes  de  operar.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  
usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdone  que  
no  le  informaremos  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  
producto.

  1  
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influencia  del  alcohol,  drogas  o  medicamentos.

2.  No  intente  montar  el  producto  cuando  se  sienta  cansado  o  bajo  la

3.  Separe  y  cuente  todas  las  piezas  y  herrajes.

4.  Siga  únicamente  los  usos  previstos.  No  se  siente  ni  se  pare  sobre  lo  anterior.

2.  Mantenga  alejados  a  los  niños  y  las  mascotas  durante  el  montaje.

El  montaje  incorrecto  podría  ser  peligroso.

1.  Ensamble  el  producto  estrictamente  de  acuerdo  con  las  instrucciones.

1.  No  permita  que  los  niños  se  suban  a  la  unidad.

manto  de  chimenea.

Paso  1

Usando  un  destornillador  Phillips  o  un  taladro  para  quitar  la  placa  de  montaje  del

PRECAUCIONES  DE  MONTAJE

Advertencia  de  seguridad

INSTALAR

  2  
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Etapa  4

Coloque  el  estante  de  la  repisa  sobre  la  placa  de  montaje.

Utilice  una  broca  para  perforar  previamente  agujeros  a  través  de  la  placa  de  montaje  hasta  la  pared.

Paso  8

Paso  5

Paso  2

Instalar  anclajes.  Utilice  los  anclajes  A  para  paredes  de  cemento  o  ladrillo.  Utilice  los  anclajes  B  para

pared  seca.  Si  hay  montantes,  no  se  necesitan  anclajes  de  pared.

Paso  6

Usar  un  buscador  de  vigas  para  localizar  las  vigas.

Paso  3

Fijó  la  placa  de  montaje  a  la  pared  con  los  tornillos  largos.  Controlar

Coloque  la  placa  de  montaje  en  la  pared  y  use  un  nivel  para  asegurarse  de  que

nuevamente  si  la  placa  de  montaje  está  instalada  nivelada.

Paso  7

la  placa  de  montaje  esté  NIVELADA.

Machine Translated by Google



LISTA  DE  EMBALAJE

2.lápiz

tornillos  largos

3.Nivel

6  uds.

4.Taladro

Con  un  destornillador  Phillips  (o  un  taladro),  coloque  los  tornillos  cortos  proporcionados.

5.broca

No.  Componentes

hacia  abajo  a  través  de  los  orificios  previamente  perforados  en  la  superficie  superior  del
estante  de  la  repisa.

Imagen

Herramientas  necesarias

CANTIDAD

1

1.  Buscador  de  estudios

  4  
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USO  DE  PARÁMETROS  TÉCNICOS

6  uds.

5

RB4885

Marrón  antiguo

RB6086

Estante  de  repisa

48*8*5

60*8*6

6  uds.

Marrón  Natural

4

NOTA:  3  tornillos  cortos  preinstalados  en  el  marco  de  la  chimenea

café  oscuro

6  uds.

MODELO

RW6086

PC  1

Tornillos  cortos

TAMAÑO  (pulgadas)

60*8*6

3

6

Marrón  antiguo

Color  madera  antigua

DC4885

NB6085

Anclajes  de  pared  A

PC  1

Anclajes  de  pared  B

48*8*5

60*8*6

2

Nivel  espiritual

COLOR

  5  
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REPRESENTANTE  DE  LA  CE

REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO

Carretera,  Staines  upon  Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.

Oficina  limitada  147,  Centurion  House,  Londres

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITADO.  C/O  Consultoría  YH

ECrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstraße  69,

72*8*5

60*8*5

LB7285

WT7285

marrón  claro

blanco

72*8*5

72*8*5

NB8486

72*8*5

Marrón  Natural

RW7285

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Marrón  antiguo

84*8*6

Dirección:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  

200000  CN.

Importado  a  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  CALLE  ASTWOOD

RB7285

WT6085

Nueva  Gales  del  Sur  2122  Australia

blanco

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Color  madera  antigua

Lugar,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

  6  
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support
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INSTRUKCJA  OBSŁUGI

PÓŁKI  NA  GNIAZDKO  KOMINKOWE

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

„Zaoszczędź  o  połowę”,  „o  połowę  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  przedstawiają  jedynie  
szacunkową  oszczędność,  jaką  możesz  zyskać  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  najlepszymi  
markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  uwzględnienie  wszystkich  kategorii  oferowanych  narzędzi  przez  nas.  Przypominamy,  

aby  podczas  składania  zamówienia  u  nas  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  
z  czołowymi  markami.

Nadal  dokładamy  wszelkich  starań,  aby  zapewnić  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnej  cenie.

Machine Translated by Google
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  
www.vevor.com/support

POTRZEBUJĘ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

UWAGA:  Okładka  jest  obrazem  referencyjnym,  a  konkretny  kształt  zależy  od  rzeczywistego  
produktu.

PÓŁKI
OBUDOWA  KOMINKA

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Śmiało  możesz  się  z  nami  

skontaktować:

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja.  Przed  przystąpieniem  do  obsługi  prosimy  o  
dokładne  zapoznanie  się  ze  wszystkimi  instrukcjami.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  
interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  zależy  od  produktu,  który  
otrzymałeś.  Proszę  wybaczyć  nam,  że  nie  będziemy  ponownie  informować  Państwa,  
jeśli  pojawią  się  jakieś  aktualizacje  technologii  lub  oprogramowania  naszego  produktu.

-  1  -
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ŚRODKI  OSTROŻNOŚCI  PRZY  MONTAŻU

Bezpieczeństwo  i  ostrzeżenie

ZAINSTALOWAĆ

wpływem  alkoholu,  narkotyków  lub  leków.

2.  Nie  próbuj  montować  produktu,  gdy  czujesz  się  zmęczony  lub  gdy  znajdujesz  się  pod  dachem

3.  Oddziel  i  policz  wszystkie  części  i  sprzęt.

Krok  1

2.  Podczas  montażu  trzymaj  dzieci  i  zwierzęta  z  daleka.

Nieprawidłowy  montaż  może  być  niebezpieczny.

1.  Prosimy  o  złożenie  produktu  ściśle  według  instrukcji.

1.  Nie  pozwalaj  dzieciom  wspinać  się  na  urządzenie.

Za  pomocą  śrubokręta  krzyżakowego  lub  wiertarki  zdejmij  płytę  montażową  z

4.  Postępuj  zgodnie  z  przeznaczeniem.  Nie  siadaj  ani  nie  stawaj  na  powyższym.

graba.
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Krok  3

Przymocuj  płytę  montażową  do  ściany  za  pomocą  długich  śrub.  Sprawdzać

Umieść  płytę  montażową  na  ścianie  i  użyj  poziomicy,  aby  upewnić  się,  że

ponownie,  jeśli  płyta  montażowa  jest  zainstalowana  poziomo.

Krok  7

płyta  montażowa  jest  POZIOMOWA.

Krok  8

Krok  4

Umieść  półkę  kominkową  na  płycie  montażowej.

Za  pomocą  wiertła  wywierć  otwory  w  płycie  montażowej  w  ścianie.
Krok  5

Krok  2

Zainstaluj  kotwy.  Do  ściany  cementowej  lub  ceglanej  należy  używać  kotew  A.  Użyj  kotew  B  do

sucha  ściana.  Jeśli  występują  kołki,  nie  są  potrzebne  kotwy  ścienne.

Korzystanie  z  wyszukiwarki  kołków  w  celu  zlokalizowania  kołków.

Krok  6

Machine Translated by Google



-  4  -

półka  nad  kominkiem.

Zdjęcie

Potrzebne  narzędzia

ILOŚĆ

1

1.  Wyszukiwarka  stadnin

6szt

2.  Ołówek

Długie  śruby

3.Poziom

4.  Wiertarka

Za  pomocą  śrubokręta  krzyżakowego  (lub  wiertarki)  wkręć  dostarczone  krótkie  śruby

5.Wiertło

prosto  w  dół  przez  wstępnie  wywiercone  otwory  w  górnej  powierzchni

Nr  Komponenty

LISTA  OPAKOWAŃ

Machine Translated by Google



WYKORZYSTANIE  PARAMETRÓW  TECHNICZNYCH

Kotwy  ścienne  A

1  szt

Naturalny  brąz

4

DC48-8-5

NB60-8-5

6szt

Antyczny  brąz

Kolor  antycznego  drewna

60*8*6

Krótkie  śruby

1  szt

6szt

5

KOLOR

Antyczny  brąz

Półka  nad  kominkiem

48*8*5

60*8*6

6szt

Kotwy  ścienne  B

48*8*5

60*8*6

2

Poziom  duchowy

RB48-8-5

RB60-8-6

ROZMIAR  (cale)

3

6

MODEL

RW60-8-6

UWAGA:  3  krótkie  śruby  są  fabrycznie  zamontowane  na  ramie  kominka

ciemna  kawa

-  5  -
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REPUBLIKA  Wielkiej  Brytanii

REPREZENT  KE

Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,  Londyn
YH  CONSULTING  SPÓŁKA  Z  OGRANICZONĄ  ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ.  C/O  YH  Consulting

Mainzer  Landstr.69,
60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.

Antyczny  brąz

84*8*6

Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  szanghaj  
200000  CN.

RB72-8-5

WT60-8-5

72*8*5

Import  do  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

biały

biały

Kolor  antycznego  drewna

WT72-8-5

72*8*5

60*8*5

LB72-8-5

Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  Kalifornia  91730

jasnobrązowy

Import  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

72*8*5

72*8*5

NB84-8-6

Nowa  Południowa  Walia  2122  Australia

RW72-8-5

Naturalny  brąz

-  6  -
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  
www.vevor.com/support
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OPEN  HAARD  PLANKEN

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

"Bespaar  de  helft",  "Halve  prijs"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  door  ons  worden  gebruikt  vertegenwoordigt  

slechts  een  schatting  van  de  besparingen  die  u  zou  kunnen  profiteren  als  u  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  koopt  in  

vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  en  betekent  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  deze  alle  categorieën  van  aangeboden  

gereedschappen  omvatten  door  ons.  Wij  verzoeken  u  vriendelijk  om  bij  het  plaatsen  van  een  bestelling  bij  ons  

goed  na  te  gaan  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken.

We  blijven  ons  inzetten  om  u  gereedschap  tegen  een  concurrerende  prijs  te  bieden.

Machine Translated by Google
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-
garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

-  1  -

HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

OPMERKING:  De  omslag  is  een  referentieafbeelding  en  de  specifieke  vorm  is  afhankelijk  van  het  

daadwerkelijke  product.

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie.  Lees  alle  instructies  in  de  handleiding  zorgvuldig  door  

voordat  u  ermee  aan  de  slag  gaat.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  

gebruikershandleiding  voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  

dat  u  heeft  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  alstublieft  dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  informeren  als  er  

technologie-  of  software-updates  zijn  voor  ons  product.

PLANKEN

OPEN  HAARDmantel

Heeft  u  productvragen?  Technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  contact  met  

ons  op:

Machine Translated by Google
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MONTAGEVOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

Veiligheidswaarschuwing

INSTALLEREN

invloed  van  alcohol,  drugs  of  medicijnen.

3.  Scheid  en  tel  alle  onderdelen  en  hardware.

2.  Probeer  het  product  niet  in  elkaar  te  zetten  als  u  zich  moe  voelt  of  onder  de  grond  zit

4.  Volg  uitsluitend  het  beoogde  gebruik.  Ga  niet  op  het  bovenstaande  zitten  of  staan.

1.  Monteer  het  product  strikt  volgens  de  instructies.

Een  onjuiste  montage  kan  gevaarlijk  zijn.

2.  Houd  kinderen  en  huisdieren  tijdens  de  montage  uit  de  buurt.

1.  Laat  kinderen  niet  op  het  apparaat  klimmen.

Gebruik  een  kruiskopschroevendraaier  of  boormachine  om  de  montageplaat  van  de  montageplaat  te  halen

schoorsteenmantel.

Stap  1
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montageplaat  is  NIVEAU.

Stap  7

Stap  4

Plaats  de  schouwplank  op  de  montageplaat.

Stap  3

Bevestig  de  montageplaat  met  de  lange  schroeven  aan  de  muur.  Rekening

Plaats  de  montageplaat  op  de  muur  en  zorg  ervoor  dat  deze  waterpas  staat

nogmaals  als  de  montageplaat  waterpas  is  geïnstalleerd.

Installeer  ankers.  Gebruik  ankers  A  voor  cement-  of  bakstenen  muren.  Gebruik  ankers  B  voor

Stap  2

droge  muur.  Als  er  noppen  aanwezig  zijn,  zijn  er  geen  muurankers  nodig.

Gebruik  een  studfinder  om  de  noppen  te  lokaliseren.

Stap  6

Gebruik  een  boor  om  gaten  door  de  montageplaat  voor  te  boren  naar  de  muur.

Stap  8

Stap  5

-  3  -
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VERPAKKINGSLIJST

1.  Studzoeker

1

2.Potlood

Lange  schroeven

schoorsteenmantel  plank.

Afbeelding

Gereedschap  nodig

AANTAL

5.Boor

Gebruik  een  kruiskopschroevendraaier  (of  boormachine)  om  de  meegeleverde  korte  schroeven  aan  te  draaien

recht  naar  beneden  door  de  voorgeboorde  gaten  in  het  bovenoppervlak  van  de

Nr.  Componenten

3.  Niveau

6  STUKS

4.Boor

-  4  -
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Muurankers  A

1  STUK

DC48-8-5

NB60-8-5

60*8*6

Antiek  Bruin

3

6

Kleur  antiek  hout

2

Waterpas

Antiek  Bruin

KLEUR

48*8*5

Muurankers  B

60*8*6

6  STUKS

60*8*6

Schoorsteenplank

48*8*5

5

6  STUKS

RB48-8-5

RB60-8-6

RW60-8-6

6  STUKS

MODEL

Korte  schroeven

1  STUK

4

OPMERKING:  3  korte  schroeven  vooraf  geïnstalleerd  op  het  frame  van  de  haard

GROOTTE  (inch)

donkere  koffie

Natuurlijk  bruin

GEBRUIK  VAN  TECHNISCHE  PARAMETERS

Machine Translated by Google



Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Beperkt  kantoor  147,  Centurion  House,  Londen

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting

Mainzer  Landstr.69,

60329  Frankfort  aan  de  Main.

EG  REP

Britse  REP

Kleur  antiek  hout

wit

Geïmporteerd  in  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

72*8*5

60*8*5

Plaats,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Antiek  Bruin

84*8*6

Geïmporteerd  naar  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

RB72-8-5

WT60-8-5

72*8*5

72*8*5

NSW  2122  Australië

72*8*5

NB84-8-6

Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

RW72-8-5

Natuurlijk  bruin

LB72-8-5

WT72-8-5

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  

200000  CN.

lichtbruin

wit

-  6  -
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


BRUKSANVISNINGAR

Öppen  spismantel

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  
bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.

Machine Translated by Google
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Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

-  1  -

BEHÖVS  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

HYLLOR

Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:

OBS:  Omslaget  är  en  referensbild  och  den  specifika  formen  beror  på  den  faktiska  produkten.

Öppen  spismantel

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  

använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  

på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  

informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

Machine Translated by Google



Felaktig  montering  kan  vara  farligt.

påverkan  av  alkohol,  droger  eller  mediciner.

3.  Separera  och  räkna  alla  delar  och  hårdvara.

4.  Följ  endast  avsedd  användning.  Sitt  eller  stå  inte  på  ovanstående.

2.  Håll  barn  och  husdjur  borta  under  monteringen.

2.  Försök  inte  att  sätta  ihop  produkten  när  du  känner  dig  trött  eller  under  den

1.  Vänligen  montera  produkten  i  strikt  enlighet  med  instruktionerna.

1.  Låt  inte  barn  klättra  på  enheten.

Steg  1

mantel.
Använd  en  stjärnskruvmejsel  eller  borr  för  att  ta  bort  monteringsbrädan

INSTALLERA

Säkerhet  och  varning

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER  FÖR  MONTERING

-  2  -
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Steg  8

Steg  4

Placera  mantelhyllan  på  monteringsbrädan.

Steg  7

monteringskortet  är  LEVEL.

Placera  monteringsbrädan  på  väggen  och  använd  nivå  för  att  säkerställa  att

igen  om  monteringskortet  är  installerat  plant.

Fäste  monteringsbrädan  på  väggen  med  de  långa  skruvarna.  Kolla  upp

Steg  3

Använd  en  dubbsökare  för  att  lokalisera  dubbarna.

Steg  6

Steg  2

gipsvägg.  Om  dubbar  finns,  behövs  inga  väggankare.

Installera  ankare.  Använd  ankare  A  för  cement-  eller  tegelvägg.  Använd  ankare  B  för

Steg  5

Använd  en  borr  för  att  förborra  hål  genom  monteringsbrädan  till  väggen.
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FÖRPACKNINGSLISTA

6  st

2.  Penna

Långa  skruvar1

1.  Dubbsökare

Verktyg  som  behövs

ANTALBild

mantelhylla.

rakt  ner  genom  de  förborrade  hålen  i  den  övre  ytan  av

Nej.  Komponenter

Använd  en  stjärnskruvmejsel  (eller  borr)  och  skruva  de  medföljande  korta  skruvarna

5.  Borr

4.  Borra

3.  Nivå

-  4  -
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ANVÄNDA  TEKNISKA  PARAMETRAR

RB60-8-6

FÄRG

2

Andenivå

Antik  brun

48*8*5

Väggfästen  B

60*8*6

DC48-8-5

Väggfästen  A

1  ST

NB60-8-5

Antik  brun

3

6

Antik  träfärg

60*8*6

Korta  skruvar

1  ST

STORLEK  (tum)

RW60-8-6

6  st

MODELL

Naturligt  brunt

OBS:  3  korta  skruvar  förinstallerade  på  eldstadens  ram

mörkt  kaffe

4

60*8*6

Mantelhylla

6  st

48*8*5

5

6  st

RB48-8-5

-  5  -
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EC  REP

UK  REP
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Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,  London

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting

60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,

WT72-8-5

Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

72*8*5

60*8*5vit

Antik  träfärg

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

NSW  2122  Australien

RB72-8-5

WT60-8-5

84*8*6

Antik  brun

Importerad  till  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

RW72-8-5

Naturligt  brunt

Adress:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  

shanghai  200000  CN.

Tillverkare:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

72*8*5

NB84-8-6

72*8*5

72*8*5vit

ljusbrunLB72-8-5
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Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support
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